GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
DEPARTMENT OF EMPOWERMENT OF PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES
RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO -1093
ANSWERED ON- 04/12/2024

REHABILITATION INSTITUTIONS FOR PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES
1093. Smt. RENUKA CHOWDHURY
Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:-

(a) the amount of funds released and utilised by national rehabilitation institutions meant to assist Persons with Disabilities (PwDs) in the last five years, year-wise;

(b) whether it is a fact that there is a huge vacancy for teaching/non-teaching staff at rehabilitation institutes such as Composite Regional Centres (CRCs), Indian Sign Language Research and Training Centre (ISLRTC) and National Institute of Mental Health Rehabilitation (NIMHR), and other such institutes, if so, the total number of sanctioned and filled up vacancies;
and

(c) whether there is any proposal for creation of new posts in said institutes, as per the recommendation of Ministry of Finance?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

(SHRIB.L. VERMA)

(a) Details of amount released and utilized by the National Institutes (NIs) and Composite Regional Centres (CRCs) under this Department during the last five years is Annexure-I.

(b) The vacant posts in the NIs/CRCs are filled up in the time to time. The details of sanctioned posts and filled up posts is Annexure-II.

(c) No such proposal under consideration this Department.
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Annexure-I

Rs. in crore

S.No. | Name of NIs Year fund released fund utilized

1. Swami  Vivekanand National | 2019-20 36.18 39.04
Institute of the Rehabilitation | 2020-21 36.82 37.29
Training and Research | 2021-22 43.98 42.56
(SVNIRTAR), Cuttack. 2022-23 62.24 44.71
(including their CRCs) 2023-24 63.56 61.29

2. National Institute for Locomotor | 2019-20 39.06 34.81
Disabilities (NILD), Kolkata 2020-21 27.73 32.65

2021-22 29.49 26.87
(including their CRCs) 2022-23 31.56 33.67
2023-24 37.26 34.66
3. Pt Deendayal Upadhyaya 2019-20 35.02 30.56
. . 2020-21 25.42 29.64

National Institute for Persons
. . e 2021-22 37.30 31.78
with Physical ‘ Disabilities 202223 3549 3536
(PDUNIPPD), Delhi. 202324 47.02 39.98

(including their CRCs)

4, National Institute for the | 2019-20 32.69 39.11
Empowerment of Persons with | 2020-21 29.30 29.67
Intellectual Disabilities | 2021-22 50.95 41.47
(NIEPID), Secunderabad. 2022-23 33.13 43.73
(including their CRCs) 2023-24 55.75 53.16

5. . . 2019-20 35.89 41.20
National Institute for 202021 2817 20.80
Empowerment of Persons with 200122 34.30 3170
Multlpl{: Disabilities (NIEPMD), 202223 75 81 26.43
Chennai. 2023-24 24.67 26.60
(including their CRCs)

6. Ali Yavar Jung National Institute 2019-20 44.22 50.03
of Specch and  Heang [ 22021 | 3579 3745
Disabilities (AYJNISHD), 2022:23 4930 =5 89
Mumbai 2023-24 50.70 50.37
(including their CRCs)

7. National Institute for the | 2019-20 52.25 56.99
Empowerment of Persons with | 2020-21 43.58 46.36
Visual Disabilities (NIEPVD), | 2021-22 63.81 55.90
Dehradun 2022-23 71.33 63.38
(including their CRCs) 2023-24 68.64 62.40

8. Indian Sign Language Training ;8;(9)_3(1) 32(7) 3;2
and Resea.rch Centre (ISLRTC), 202102 6.94 6.01
New Delhi 2022-23 5.38 5.57

2023-24 6.84 6.25


9. National Institute of Mental | 2019-20 0.53 0.22
Health Rehabilitation (NIMHR), | 2020-21 23.04 2041

Sehore, Madhya Pradesh 2021-22 12.56 12.29
2022-23 2.08 1.72

2023-24 43.30 41.44

10. Atal Bihari Vajpayee Training | 2019-20 15.07 0.00
Centre for Disability Sport | 2020-21 18.93 0.76
(ABVT-CDS), Gwalior 2021-22 39.80 31.33
2022-23 10.60 0.04

2023-24 35.34 45.01
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Annexure-II

S.No. | Name of NIs/CRCs Sanctioned post Filled up posts
1. SVNIRTAR, Cuttack 197 122
2. NILD, Kolkata 112 85
3. PDUNIPPD, New Delhi 158 117
4, NIEPID, Secunderabad 152 93
5. NIEPMD, Chennai 32 24
6. AYJNISHD, Mumbai 173 128
7. NIEPVD, Dehradun 160 135
8. ISLRTC. New Delhi 26 22
9. NIMHR, Sehore 15 10
10. ABVT-CDS 145# 06
1. CRC, Srinagar 10 09
12. CRC, Bhopal 20 16
13. CRC, Lucknow 13 13
14. CRC, Guwahati 20 11
15. CRC, Sundernagar 19 13
16. CRC, Patna 19 11
17. CRC, Ahmedabad 19 07
18. CRC, Kozhikode 19 15
19. CRC, Davengere 19 14
20 CRC, Rajnandgaon 19* 09
21. CRC, Nellore 19* 12
22. CRC, Nagpur 19* 12
23. CRC, Tripura 19* 13
24. CRC, Naharlaghun 17* 03
25. CRC, Ranchi 19* 16
26. CRC, Gorakhpur 19* 14
27. CRC, Balangir 19* 14
28. CRC, Sikkim 19* 04
29. CRC, Andaman & Nicobar 17* 09
30. CRC, Shillong 19* 15
31. CRC, Manipur 19* 17
32. CRC, Chhatarpur 19* 11
33. CRC, Jaipur 19* 04
34. CRC, Madurai 19%* 08
35. CRC, Jammu 19* 14
36. CRC Karaikal 19* --
37. CRC, Varanasi 19* --
38. CRC,Bengaluru 19* --
39. CRC, Goa 19* --
40. CRC, Kohima 19* --

# 05 regular posts & 140 contractual posts.

*Contractual posts
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